
 

College-wide Pre-Class Week Schedule- Spring 2020 Semester 

Date Time Activity Location 

Friday, Jan 10 10:00 am –1:00 pm SOAR New Student Orientation KC229 

Saturday, Jan 11 9:30 am – 3:00 pm Adjunct Faculty Institute Conference Center 

Monday, Jan 13 8:30 am - 7:00 pm In-person student registration WWC/JKC 

 11:30 am -1:00 pm SOAR New Student Orientation* SC104 

Tuesday, Jan 14 8:30 am - 7:00 pm In-person student registration WWC/JKC 

  9:00 am – noon Academic division/department/cluster activities    

 1:00 pm – 7:30 pm Faculty advisors available as scheduled   

 6:00 pm – 7:30 pm SOAR New Student Orientation SC104 

Class cancellations finalized; Registration opens for “waiting list” students 

Wednesday, Jan 15 8:30 am – 7:00 pm In-person student registration WWC/JKC 

 1:30 pm – 7:30 pm Faculty advisors available as scheduled  

 9:00 am - noon Academic Affairs Convocation Student Center 

 11:30 am – 1:00 pm SOAR New Student Orientation* SC104 

 1:00 pm – 3:00 pm Honors Program Orientation LA 230 

 1:00 pm – 4:00 pm IPIC Workshops AD131 

 6:00 pm – 7:00 pm Blackboard Info Session for Students Online 

Thursday, Jan 16 10:00 am - noon Title VII and IX Presentation CC Auditorium 

 1:00 pm – 4:00 pm MercerOnline Session AD130, AD131 

 4:15 pm – 5:15 pm Adjunct Faculty Federation Meeting SC104 

 5:15 pm – 6:30 pm Adjunct Convocation (light refreshments) Student Center 

 6:45 pm – 7:30 pm Adjunct Meetings with Coordinators  

Notifications and advisement of students from cancelled sections; Finalization of Faculty/TA schedules and adjunct assignments 

Friday, Jan 17 8:30 am – 7:00 pm In-person student registration WWC/JKC 

 10:00 – Noon Academic Affairs CM110 

 Noon – 3:00 pm MercerOnline Open Sessions CM126B 

Saturday, Jan 18 10:00 am -11:00 am Blackboard Info Session for Students CM110 

Monday, Jan 20 College Closed Martin Luther King Holiday  

Tuesday, Jan 21  Spring 2020 Classes Begin  

  

 

* Lunch provided 


